

CR NO. 238/25  
Nitin Saxena Vs. Smt. Parminder Kaur  
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

14.07.2025

Present: Ms. Sanjana, Counsel for the revisionist.

Fresh criminal revision received.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for consideration on **13.08.2025**.

Reader / 14.07.2025