

**CR No. 238/25**  
**Nitin Saxena vs. Parminder Kaur & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025**

**13.08.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble  
Delhi High Court.**

Present: Ms. Sanjana, counsel for the revisionist through VC.

Put up for consideration on **18.09.2025.**

**(Reader)**  
**13.08.2025**