

CR No. 238/2025
Nitin Saxena Vs. Smt. Parminder Kaur And Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. C. M. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-8.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has accepted the notice on behalf of the State / respondent no. 8. Copy of the petition supplied to the State.

Amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record.

Heard.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent nos. 1 to 7 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **17.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.09.2025