

CR NO. 238/2025
Nitin Saxena v. Smt. Parminder Kaur & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Nisar Malik, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Chandra Mohan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through VC.
Sh. Rajender Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the LR of the respondent no. 5 with the son of respondent no. 5 Rajeev.
Respondent no. 6 in person.
Ms. Nitya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 7 through VC.

The son of the respondent no. 5 / Smt. Sulochana Devi has filed the death certificate of Late Smt. Sulochna Devi showing that she has already expired on 01.06.2020.

As per the process report, respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4 have not been served.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents, who have been served, within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.11.2025