

Cr Rev No. 238/2025
PS Tilak Nagar
Nitin Saxena v. Smt. Parminder Kaur And Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

12.01.2026

Present: Mr. Nisar Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Chander Mohan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Ms. Nitya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 7 through VC.
Mr. Rajender Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR of respondent No. 5 through VC.
Mr. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent No. 8.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist seeks some more time to ascertain the present address of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.01.2026