

Cr Rev No. 238/2025
Nitin Saxena Vs. Smt. Parminder Kaur And Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

10.04.2026

Present: None for the revisionist.
Ms. Ekta Kundu, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 7 /
Bank of Maharashtra through VC.
None for the other respondents.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.04.2026

At 10:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. C. M. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has appeared and he submits that he is taking steps to ascertain the present addresses of the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4. He has been apprised of the NDOH.

Sh. Rajender Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 5 along with Sh. Rajeev, son of the respondent have also appeared. They are apprised of the above order and NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.04.2026