

Cr Rev No. 238/2025
NITIN SAXENA Vs. SMT. PARMINDER KAUR AND ANR.
CNR No. DLWT01-006678-2025

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. C.M. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Ekta Kundu, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 7
through VC.
Sh. Rajender Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of respondent
no. 5 through VC.
Sh. Rajeev, LR of respondent No. 5.
Sh. Gurdault Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent No. 8.

As per the process report, respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 are
unserved.

Notice of the revision petition be again issued to the
respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and
through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **31.07.2026**. Dasti,
as requested.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested that
the copies of the petition received back with the processes be returned to
the revisionist. Request is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.05.2026